2024

Cecil County Fair Vendor Space Contract

By submitting a signed copy of this Application and Contract, you (hereafter known as "Vendor") request space at the 2024 Cecil County Fair. Vendor agrees to pay the total cost for space requested which is to accompany this contract. Space will not be held unless payment has been received. No refunds after July 1, 2024.

Please save a copy of this contract for your records. **Please keep the Rules and read them.**

Each vendor staff person **must** have an admission ticket to get into the fair, either a daily or weekly ticket. There is a complimentary ticket option on the application and the option to buy more staff tickets at a reduced rate. The vendor parking hang tag gets your vehicle into the fair at Entrance 3 and into the vendor parking lot, but each vendor staff person in the car, including the driver, must have an admission ticket. This does not apply to setup days.

Vendor understands that a **Certificate of Liability Insurance** must be supplied by July 1, 2024, from an insurer approved by the Fair. If your insurance expires in July, please send the certificate as soon as possible. Cecil County Fair and Board of Directors (certificate holder) must be named as co-insured and/or additional insured. The Vendor will maintain liability insurance with minimum coverage of one million dollars (\$1,000,000.00) each occurrence and two million dollars (\$2,000,000.00) general aggregate, including Bodily Injury and Property Damages. Insurance **must cover – SET UP DAY, DAYS OF EVENT, AND DAY AFTER** (Breakdown or Clean-up day). Liability insurance may be purchased thru Cecil County Fair, if needed, for \$100 (see vendor space application form).

Vendor will receive notification only if your application has not been accepted. The Cecil County Fair reserves the right to reject any booth or exhibitor at its discretion.